Page 1 of 14
RIM20 Rotor Insertion Flowmeter
TI-P198-04
CMGT Issue 6
Turbine
blades
RIM20
Rotor Insertion Flowmeter

100 - 240 Vac, 50/60 Hz line power, 5 W maximum - use with 1H, 1M, 1B, 3H, 3M, 3B AC
12-28 VDC or Power over Ethernet, 5 Watts max, required on 1MI, 1BIP, 3MIP, 3BIP DHPOE
How to order
How to order continued on next page
Page 13 of 14
RIM20 Rotor Insertion Flowmeter
TI-P198-04
CMGT Issue 6
Selection:
Category Description Suffix
code
Grey =
Standard
Output signal
Inclusive of the
scaled frequency
output
Loop powered option - one analogue output (4 - 20 mA), one alarm, one pulse, HART ®,
DL input power only 1HL
1HL
One analogue output (4 - 20 mA), one alarm, one pulse, HART ® communication protocol,
DH or AC option only 1H
One analogue output (4 - 20 mA), one alarm, one pulse, MODBUS communication
protocol, DH or AC option only 1M
One analog output (4-20 mA), one alarm, one pulse, MODBUS TCP/IP
Communication Protocol. DHPOE ONLY 1MIP
One analog output (4-20 mA), one alarm, one pulse, BACnet/IP Communication
Protocol, DHPOE ONLY 1BIP
One analogue output (4 - 20 mA), one alarm, one pulse, BACnet communication protocol,
DH or AC option only 1B
Three analogue outputs (4 - 20 mA), three alarms, one pulse, HART ® ('VT', 'VTP' only),
DH or AC option only 3H
Three analogue outputs (4 - 20 mA), three alarms, one pulse, MODBUS ('VT', 'VTP'
only), DH or AC option only 3M
Three analog outputs (4-20 mA), three alarms, one pulse, MODBUS TCP/IP (VT, VTP
only). DHPOE ONLY 3MIP
Three analog outputs (4-20 mA), three alarms. one pulse, BACnet/IP (VT, VTP only).
DHPOE ONLY 3BIP
Three analogue outputs (4 - 20 mA), three alarms, one pulse, BACnet ('VT', 'VTP' only),
DH or AC option only 3B
Process
temperature
Standard temperature Process temperature -55 °C to 238 °C -67 °F to 460 °F S
S
High temperature Process temperature -267 °C to 454 °C -448 °F to 850 °F H
Pressure
sensor
No pressure sensor P0
P0
Maximum 2 bar a 30 psi a Proof 4 bar a 60 psi a P1
Maximum 7 bar a 100 psi a Proof 14 bar a 200 psi a P2
Maximum 20 bar a 300 psi a Proof 41 bar a 600 psi a P3
Maximum 34 bar a 500 psi a Proof 69 bar a 1 000 psi a P4
Maximum 100 bar a 1 500 psi a Proof 175 bar a 2 500 psi a P5
How to order (continued)
How to order continued on next page
TI-P198-04
CMGT Issue 6
Page 14 of 14
RIM20 Rotor Insertion Flowmeter
Selection:
Category Description Suffix